## Terms of Use City of Chicago

Please read these terms carefully before using the onesummerchicago.org website ("Site"). If you do not agree to these Terms of Use ("Terms") or any part thereof, your only remedy is not to use this Site. Violation of any of the Terms below will result in the termination of your right to use the Site.

## Use of Site.

**Use of Information.** The City may use personal information to provide the services you have requested. We may also use personal information for auditing, analysis and to improve the quality of services delivered. The City may use third parties to assist us in processing your personal information, and we require that such third parties comply with the City's Privacy Policy and any other appropriate confidentiality and security measures. The information collected by the City is not shared with or sold to other organizations.

## Impermissible Acts.

You are prohibited from posting, uploading, emailing, transmitting or otherwise make available any information, materials or other content that is illegal, harmful, threatening, abusive, harassing, defamatory, obscene, pornographic, offensive, invades another's privacy, or promotes bigotry, racism, hatred or harm against any individual or group.

**Links to Other Web Sites.** The City does not endorse, sponsor, or provide preferential treatment to, any third party websites or persons or other entities associated with third party websites. The City does not control third party websites and, therefore, does not warrant that third party websites are accurate or reliable or have operational links.

By selecting a link to a third party website, you leave the Site and become subject to the terms of use, privacy, and security policies of the owners/sponsors/operators of the third party website. By selecting a link to a third party website, you release the City from any liability for any injury to any person or property caused by you accessing a third party website via a link on the Site.

**Disclaimer of Warranties.** All materials and information provided at this Site are provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis with no warranties whatsoever of any kind to the full extent permissible pursuant to applicable laws.

The City of Chicago further disclaims any warranties regarding the security, reliability, and completeness of the information contained on this Site.

**Limitation of Liability.** In no event will the City of Chicago or other third parties mentioned at this Site be liable to you for any damages whatsoever arising out of the use, inability to use, or the results of use of this Site, any web sites linked to this Site, or the materials or information contained at any or all such sites, whether such claim is based on warranty, contract, tort or any other legal theory and whether or not advised of the possibility of such damages. If your use of the materials or information from this Site results in the need for servicing, repair or correction of equipment or data, you assume all costs thereof. Some States or other jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

**Indemnification.** You agree to indemnify and hold harmless, the City of Chicago, its Department of Family and Support Services, its agents, officials, employees from any claim or causes of action including any damages, losses or expenses relating to or arising from the use of this Site.

General. The City may revise these Terms at any time by updating this posting.